Fees for work performed by Consultant on an hourly basis shall not exceed 

the amounts shown on the compensation schedule attached hereto as Exhibit B. 

2.6 Reimbursable Expenses.  Reimbursable expenses are specified in Exhibit B, and shall 

not exceed $10,600 (ten thousand six hundred dollars).  Expenses not listed in Exhibit B 
are not chargeable to City.  Reimbursable expenses are included in the total amount of 
compensation provided under this Agreement that shall not be exceeded. 

2.7 Payment of Taxes.  Consultant is solely responsible for the payment of employment taxes